



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION(APPR) NO.222 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION ST. NO.8890 OF 2025

Mr.Prakash Shriram Kalbande Vs. Mohini Prakash Kalbande

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.P. Rewatkar, counsel for the applicant.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 03/11/2025

1. Heard.
2. The applicant has challenged the order dated 21.02.2025 in Petition No. E-293 of 2022 passed by the Family Court No.5, Nagpur for grant of interim maintenance. There is delay of 69 days in filing the revision application.
3. Issue notice to the non applicant/s, returnable on 17.11.2025.

JUDGE