



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPR) NO. 222 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 8890 OF 2025

Mr. Prakash s/o Shriram Kalbande Vs Smt Mohini w/o Prakash Kalbande

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Piyush Rewatkar, counsel for applicant.
Ms Aaniya Sonal Jain, counsel h/f Mr. C.F. Bhagwani, counsel for non-applicant.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J
DATE : 06/03/2026

1. The learned counsel for the non-applicant submitted that applicant has not complied with the order dated 05/02/2026 within a period of one week.
2. The learned counsel for the applicant to comply with the said order without any excuse. On failure to comply with this order, the appropriate orders shall be passed.
3. Stand over to **17/04/2026**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)