

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 222 OF 2025

In

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 8890 OF 2025

Prakash S/o Shriram KalbandePETITIONER

V/S

Mohini W/o Prakash KalbandeRESPONDENT

Piyush Rewatkar for Petitioner

CHANDIRAM F. BHAGWANI for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for Applicant S.O. after
Summer Vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)